Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we wish to inform you that Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Company at its meeting 
held on October 17, 2025 has approved the grant of 58,900 (Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred) stock 
options to eligible employees of the Company under Bajaj Healthcare Limited Employee Stock Option 
Plan 2024 at an exercise price of Rs. 5/- each. 

The details as required to be furnished under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 read with

[...]

Annexure-I 

Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-
2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Sr. 
No 

Particulars  Remarks 

a) Brief details of options granted   58,900 (Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred) 
stock options granted to eligible employees 
of the Company under Bajaj Healthcare 
Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2024. 

b) Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable)   

Yes  

c) Total number of shares covered by these